

## ***6<sup>th</sup> International Ulla Klinger Cup***

<b>Date:</b>	01. November 2018 – 04. November 2018
<b>Organizer:</b>	SV Neptun 1910 Aachen e.V.
<b>Venue:</b>	Ulla-Klinger-Halle
<b>Leader of the Competition:</b>	Alexander Neufeld
<b>Participants:</b>	Age group D girls and boys born 2007/2008* Age group C girls and boys born 2005/2006 Age group B girls and boys born 2003/2004 Age group A girls and boys born 2000/2002
<b>Program:</b>	1m-, 3m- springboard, platform and 3m synchronized

# **Protocol**

## **Female – age group C**

### **1m springboard**

**Jury:**

1. Neufeld, Alexander, SVNA
2. Likhachova, Yulia, UKR
3. Novotna, Hana, CZE

**WK-07 1m springboard Girls C****Results**

<b>Diver</b>	<b>Club/Country</b>	<b>Year of birth</b>	<b>Result</b>
1. Schneider, Lena	Germany - DSV	2006	240.60
2. Kaeck, Odessa	Finland	2005	235.90
3. Piltz, Nicole	Germany - Sachsen	2005	235.80
4. Wernicke, Tara	Germany - DHfK Leipzig	2005	225.15
5. Morche, Mette Fee	Germany - DSV	2006	221.10
6. Eikermann, Jazzelle	SV Neptun 1910 Aachen e.V.	2006	218.20
7. Perkioe, Wilma	Finland	2005	215.40
8. Repo, Eerika	Finland	2007	213.10
9. Steinhagen, Emily	Germany - WSC Rostock	2006	211.45
10. Pippert, Muriel Colleen	Germany - DSC Dresden	2005	210.50
11. Magas, Lora	Croatia	2006	204.35
12. Mikinova, Eliska	Czech Republic	2005	202.25
13. Levcenko, Melanie	SV Neptun 1910 Aachen e.V.	2006	201.15
14. Avonius, Greta	Finland	2006	199.80
15. Huuhtanen, Ella	Finland	2006	199.00
16. Peche, Maya	Great Britain - Albatross Diving Club	2005	188.85
17. Chandler, Lily	Great Britain - Luton Diving Club	2006	187.90
18. Larcada, Emma	Espana	2005	186.10
19. Rodriguez, Lia	Espana	2005	184.70
20. Gronholz, Caroline	SV Neptun 1910 Aachen e.V.	2006	183.05
21. Hernandez, Jenna F.	Espana	2006	181.55
22. Koretki, Katrin	SV Neptun 1910 Aachen e.V.	2006	167.10
23. Sediackova, Ruzena	Czech Republic	2005	139.80

**Detailed results**

Dive	Hght	DD	Judges'	Awards	Sum	Result	Set	Total				
1. Schneider, Lena, Germany - DSV, 2006												
103B	1	1.7	6.5	7.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	20.00	34.00	34.00	34.00	1.
201B	1	1.6	7.5	7.0	7.5	6.5	6.5	21.00	33.60	67.60	67.60	1.
301B	1	1.7	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.0	6.5	20.00	34.00	101.60	101.60	1.
401B	1	1.5	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5	22.50	33.75	135.35	135.35	1.
5132D	1	2.2	6.0	7.0	6.5	5.5	6.5	19.00	41.80	177.15	177.15	1.
105C	1	2.4	4.0	4.5	4.0	3.5	4.0	12.00	28.80	205.95	205.95	1.
303C	1	2.1	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	16.50	34.65	240.60	240.60	1.
		13.2	6.2	6.6	6.5	5.9	6.1					
2. Kaeck, Odessa, Finland, 2005												
103B	1	1.7	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	18.00	30.60	30.60	30.60	6.
401A	1	1.8	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.5	16.50	29.70	60.30	60.30	6.
201B	1	1.6	6.0	7.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	20.00	32.00	92.30	92.30	4.
301B	1	1.7	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	19.00	32.30	124.60	124.60	4.
5231D	1	2.1	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0	6.5	17.00	35.70	160.30	160.30	3.
105C	1	2.4	6.0	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	18.00	43.20	203.50	203.50	2.
403B	1	2.4	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	13.50	32.40	235.90	235.90	2.
		13.7	5.7	6.3	5.7	5.6	6.1					
3. Piltz, Nicole, Germany - Sachsen, 2005												
103B	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	18.00	30.60	30.60	30.60	6.
201B	1	1.6	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	20.50	32.80	63.40	63.40	2.
301B	1	1.7	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	19.00	32.30	95.70	95.70	2.
401A	1	1.8	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	7.0	19.00	34.20	129.90	129.90	2.
5122D	1	1.9	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	17.50	33.25	163.15	163.15	2.
403B	1	2.4	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.5	4.5	13.50	32.40	195.55	195.55	3.
104B	1	2.3	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5	17.50	40.25	235.80	235.80	3.
		13.4	5.9	6.1	5.9	5.9	6.1					
4. Wernicke, Tara, DHfK, 2005												
103B	1	1.7	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	18.00	30.60	30.60	30.60	6.
201B	1	1.6	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.0	19.00	30.40	61.00	61.00	5.
301B	1	1.7	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	16.00	27.20	88.20	88.20	5.
401B	1	1.5	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	21.00	31.50	119.70	119.70	5.
5132D	1	2.2	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5	18.00	39.60	159.30	159.30	4.
203B	1	2.3	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	5.0	13.50	31.05	190.35	190.35	4.
403B	1	2.4	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.0	4.5	14.50	34.80	225.15	225.15	4.
		13.4	5.7	6.0	5.9	5.6	5.5					
5. Morche, Mette Fee, Germany - DSV, 2006												
401B	1	1.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	19.50	29.25	29.25	29.25	13.
203C	1	2.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	16.50	33.00	62.25	62.25	3.
301B	1	1.7	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.0	5.5	14.50	24.65	86.90	86.90	6.
103B	1	1.7	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5	17.50	29.75	116.65	116.65	6.
5122D	1	1.9	5.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	18.50	35.15	151.80	151.80	6.
104C	1	2.2	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	16.50	36.30	188.10	188.10	5.
403C	1	2.2	5.0	5.5	5.5	4.5	4.5	15.00	33.00	221.10	221.10	5.
		13.2	5.2	5.9	5.9	5.2	5.9					
6. Eikermann, Jazzelle, SVNA, 2006												
401B	1	1.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	17.00	25.50	25.50	25.50	17.
103B	1	1.7	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	12.50	21.25	46.75	46.75	20.
203C	1	2.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	4.0	5.0	15.50	31.00	77.75	77.75	15.
301B	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	17.50	29.75	107.50	107.50	13.
5122D	1	1.9	5.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	19.00	36.10	143.60	143.60	8.
303C	1	2.1	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.0	6.0	18.00	37.80	181.40	181.40	7.
5223D	1	2.3	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	16.00	36.80	218.20	218.20	6.
		13.2	5.1	5.6	5.7	5.1	5.4					
7. Perkioe, Wilma, Finland, 2005												
103B	1	1.7	5.5	6.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	17.00	28.90	28.90	28.90	14.
401B	1	1.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	19.00	28.50	57.40	57.40	12.
201B	1	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	15.50	24.80	82.20	82.20	10.
301B	1	1.7	6.5	6.5	6.5	5.5	6.5	19.50	33.15	115.35	115.35	7.
5132D	1	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5	15.00	33.00	148.35	148.35	7.
203B	1	2.3	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	15.00	34.50	182.85	182.85	6.
5231D	1	2.1	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.0	5.5	15.50	32.55	215.40	215.40	7.
		13.1	5.6	5.7	5.5	5.1	5.6					

8. Repo, Eerika, Finland, 2007												
401B	1	1.5	6.5	7.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	20.50	30.75	30.75	30.75	5.
203C	1	2.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	14.00	28.00	58.75	58.75	8.
301B	1	1.7	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	21.00	35.70	94.45	94.45	3.
5231D	1	2.1	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.0	4.5	14.50	30.45	124.90	124.90	3.
103B	1	1.7	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	18.00	30.60	155.50	155.50	5.
105C	1	2.4	2.5	2.0	2.5	3.0	2.0	7.00	16.80	172.30	172.30	9.
403B	1	2.4	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	17.00	40.80	213.10	213.10	8.
		13.8	5.2	5.6	5.4	5.3	5.3					
9. Steinhagen, Emily, WSCR, 2006												
103C	1	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	19.00	30.40	30.40	30.40	9.
201B	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	18.00	28.80	59.20	59.20	7.
303C	1	2.1	3.5	3.5	4.0	3.0	4.0	11.00	23.10	82.30	82.30	9.
401B	1	1.5	6.5	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	17.00	25.50	107.80	107.80	12.
5132D	1	2.2	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	16.00	35.20	143.00	143.00	9.
104B	1	2.3	4.0	3.5	4.0	3.0	4.0	11.50	26.45	169.45	169.45	13.
403B	1	2.4	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	17.50	42.00	211.45	211.45	9.
		13.7	5.3	5.3	5.4	4.9	5.3					
10. Pippert, Muriel Colleen, DSC, 2005												
103B	1	1.7	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.0	15.00	25.50	25.50	25.50	17.
201B	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.0	18.00	28.80	54.30	54.30	13.
301B	1	1.7	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.0	5.5	18.50	31.45	85.75	85.75	7.
401B	1	1.5	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	16.50	24.75	110.50	110.50	10.
5132D	1	2.2	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	3.0	12.00	26.40	136.90	136.90	13.
5124D	1	2.3	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	15.00	34.50	171.40	171.40	10.
104B	1	2.3	5.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	17.00	39.10	210.50	210.50	10.
		13.3	5.2	5.5	5.4	5.4	4.8					
11. Magas, Lora, Croatia, 2006												
103B	1	1.7	6.5	6.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	17.50	29.75	29.75	29.75	11.
301B	1	1.7	3.0	3.0	3.5	3.5	2.5	9.50	16.15	45.90	45.90	21.
401B	1	1.5	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.5	18.50	27.75	73.65	73.65	18.
201B	1	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.0	19.00	30.40	104.05	104.05	15.
5211A	1	1.8	5.5	4.5	5.0	4.0	6.0	15.00	27.00	131.05	131.05	14.
403C	1	2.2	6.0	6.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	17.50	38.50	169.55	169.55	12.
105C	1	2.4	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.0	4.5	14.50	34.80	204.35	204.35	11.
		12.9	5.6	5.4	5.1	5.1	5.3					
12. Mikinova, Eliska, Czech Republic, 2005												
201B	1	1.6	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	19.00	30.40	30.40	30.40	9.
301B	1	1.7	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	16.50	28.05	58.45	58.45	10.
103B	1	1.7	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	15.50	26.35	84.80	84.80	8.
5211A	1	1.8	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.5	15.00	27.00	111.80	111.80	8.
403C	1	2.2	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5	13.50	29.70	141.50	141.50	10.
203B	1	2.3	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	16.50	37.95	179.45	179.45	8.
105C	1	2.4	4.0	2.5	3.5	3.5	2.0	9.50	22.80	202.25	202.25	12.
		13.7	5.0	5.1	5.0	5.1	4.9					
13. Levcenko, Melanie, SVNA, 2006												
401B	1	1.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.5	18.50	27.75	27.75	27.75	15.
103B	1	1.7	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	13.00	22.10	49.85	49.85	17.
201B	1	1.6	7.0	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.5	19.50	31.20	81.05	81.05	12.
301B	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	17.00	28.90	109.95	109.95	11.
5122D	1	1.9	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	15.00	28.50	138.45	138.45	11.
104C	1	2.2	4.0	3.5	5.0	4.5	4.0	12.50	27.50	165.95	165.95	14.
403C	1	2.2	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0	16.00	35.20	201.15	201.15	13.
		12.8	5.2	5.3	5.4	5.4	5.4					
14. Avonius, Greta, Finland, 2006												
103B	1	1.7	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	19.00	32.30	32.30	32.30	2.
401B	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	17.50	26.25	58.55	58.55	9.
201B	1	1.6	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	14.50	23.20	81.75	81.75	11.
301B	1	1.7	5.5	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	17.00	28.90	110.65	110.65	9.
5122D	1	1.9	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	14.50	27.55	138.20	138.20	12.
104C	1	2.2	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	15.00	33.00	171.20	171.20	11.
403C	1	2.2	4.0	4.5	4.0	5.0	4.5	13.00	28.60	199.80	199.80	14.
		12.8	5.1	5.3	5.1	5.6	5.2					
15. Huuhtanen, Ella, Finland, 2006												
401B	1	1.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0	17.00	25.50	25.50	25.50	17.
201B	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	16.50	26.40	51.90	51.90	15.
301C	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	15.50	24.80	76.70	76.70	16.
103B	1	1.7	5.0	5.5	5.5	4.5	5.0	15.50	26.35	103.05	103.05	16.
5221D	1	1.7	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	14.50	24.65	127.70	127.70	15.
203C	1	2.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	17.50	35.00	162.70	162.70	15.
403C	1	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	16.50	36.30	199.00	199.00	15.
		12.3	5.3	5.4	5.3	5.4	5.4					

16. Peche, Maya, GBRA, 2005												
401B	1	1.5	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	15.00	22.50	22.50	22.50	23.
103B	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	16.00	27.20	49.70	49.70	18.
201B	1	1.6	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.5	13.50	21.60	71.30	71.30	20.
301C	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	16.50	26.40	97.70	97.70	20.
5221D	1	1.7	4.5	4.0	5.0	4.0	5.0	13.50	22.95	120.65	120.65	18.
403C	1	2.2	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	16.00	35.20	155.85	155.85	17.
104C	1	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.0	15.00	33.00	188.85	188.85	16.
		12.5	4.9	5.1	5.1	5.1	5.0					
17. Chandler, Lily, GBRL, 2006												
103B	1	1.7	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	17.50	29.75	29.75	29.75	11.
201B	1	1.6	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.0	14.50	23.20	52.95	52.95	14.
301B	1	1.7	4.5	5.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	13.00	22.10	75.05	75.05	17.
403C	1	2.2	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	12.50	27.50	102.55	102.55	18.
5122D	1	1.9	2.0	3.0	2.5	2.5	2.5	7.50	14.25	116.80	116.80	20.
203C	1	2.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	18.50	37.00	153.80	153.80	18.
104C	1	2.2	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	15.50	34.10	187.90	187.90	17.
		13.3	4.5	5.1	4.7	4.7	4.6					
18. Larcada, Emma, Espana, 2005												
103B	1	1.7	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	19.00	32.30	32.30	32.30	2.
401A	1	1.8	2.0	1.5	2.0	0.5	4.0	5.50	9.90	42.20	42.20	23.
201B	1	1.6	2.5	2.5	2.5	3.0	2.0	7.50	12.00	54.20	54.20	23.
301B	1	1.7	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	4.5	16.00	27.20	81.40	81.40	22.
5132D	1	2.2	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	16.50	36.30	117.70	117.70	19.
403B	1	2.4	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	18.00	43.20	160.90	160.90	16.
303C	1	2.1	4.5	4.0	3.5	3.5	4.5	12.00	25.20	186.10	186.10	18.
		13.5	4.5	4.6	4.5	4.2	4.6					
19. Rodriguez, Lia, Espana, 2005												
401B	1	1.5	6.0	7.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	18.50	27.75	27.75	27.75	15.
103B	1	1.7	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	17.50	29.75	57.50	57.50	11.
201B	1	1.6	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	13.50	21.60	79.10	79.10	13.
301B	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	16.00	27.20	106.30	106.30	14.
5132D	1	2.2	3.0	3.5	3.0	3.5	3.0	9.50	20.90	127.20	127.20	16.
203C	1	2.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	5.0	13.00	26.00	153.20	153.20	19.
303C	1	2.1	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	15.00	31.50	184.70	184.70	19.
		12.8	4.7	5.1	4.9	5.0	5.0					
20. Gronholz, Caroline, SVNA, 2006												
103B	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	15.00	25.50	25.50	25.50	17.
201B	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5	15.00	24.00	49.50	49.50	19.
301C	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	4.5	15.00	24.00	73.50	73.50	19.
401B	1	1.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0	17.50	26.25	99.75	99.75	19.
5122D	1	1.9	3.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	12.00	22.80	122.55	122.55	17.
104C	1	2.2	4.0	3.5	4.5	3.5	4.0	11.50	25.30	147.85	147.85	22.
403C	1	2.2	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	16.00	35.20	183.05	183.05	20.
		12.7	4.7	4.8	5.3	4.7	4.8					
21. Hernandez, Jenna F., Espana, 2006												
103B	1	1.7	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	19.00	32.30	32.30	32.30	2.
201B	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	5.5	18.00	28.80	61.10	61.10	4.
301B	1	1.7	3.5	3.5	3.5	4.0	3.5	10.50	17.85	78.95	78.95	14.
401B	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	16.00	24.00	102.95	102.95	17.
5132D	1	2.2	1.5	1.5	2.5	4.0	2.0	6.00	13.20	116.15	116.15	21.
104B	1	2.3	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	16.00	36.80	152.95	152.95	20.
403C	1	2.2	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.0	13.00	28.60	181.55	181.55	21.
		13.2	4.6	4.7	4.8	5.1	4.5					
22. Koretki, Katrin, SVNA, 2006												
401B	1	1.5	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	16.50	24.75	24.75	24.75	21.
103B	1	1.7	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	15.50	26.35	51.10	51.10	16.
201B	1	1.6	4.5	4.0	4.5	3.5	4.0	12.50	20.00	71.10	71.10	21.
301B	1	1.7	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.0	12.00	20.40	91.50	91.50	21.
5122D	1	1.9	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	5.0	12.00	22.80	114.30	114.30	22.
403C	1	2.2	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	16.00	35.20	149.50	149.50	21.
104C	1	2.2	2.5	2.5	3.0	2.5	3.0	8.00	17.60	167.10	167.10	22.
		12.8	4.4	4.3	4.6	4.2	4.5					
23. Sediackova, Ruzena, Czech Republic, 2005												
103C	1	1.6	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5	14.50	23.20	23.20	23.20	22.
402C	1	1.6	4.0	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	12.50	20.00	43.20	43.20	22.
201C	1	1.5	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5	13.00	19.50	62.70	62.70	22.
301C	1	1.6	3.5	4.0	3.5	3.5	4.0	11.00	17.60	80.30	80.30	23.
5211A	1	1.8	3.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	13.00	23.40	103.70	103.70	23.
104C	1	2.2	3.0	3.0	4.0	3.5	4.0	10.50	23.10	126.80	126.80	23.
203C	1	2.0	2.0	3.0	2.5	2.0	2.0	6.50	13.00	139.80	139.80	23.
		12.3	3.5	4.0	3.9	3.9	4.0					

Judges:

- |                            |                         |
|----------------------------|-------------------------|
| 1. Sutlovic, Marko, CRO    | 2. Uusitalo, Satu, FIN  |
| 3. Schartner, Johann, SVNA | 4. Borgo, Romuald, FRAN |
| 5. Taghbostani, Saeid, SUI |                         |

Referee: Sarpolaki, Amir, SVNA  
Protocol: Verse, Guido, SVNA